
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014245 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  24-MAR-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Manufacturing Location Change of Multigig Backplane connector such as: Tier 1, Tier 2, RT2 and RT2-R. 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Manufacturing location change. Following Part Numbers will be transferred from TE Connectivity manufacturing location in Rock Hill, SC to TE Connectivity manufacturing 
location in Lickdale, PA. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

TE s Rock Hill, SC manufacturing plant will be closing and the MultiGig backplane product offering will be relocated to our TE manufacturing location in Lickdale, PA. This 
transition will occur on/or about July 3rd,2017. The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system. The transfer is executed by following a strict 
transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, performance, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

14-JUL-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1410135-1 NO 
1410140-1 NO 
1410141-1 NO 
1410142-1 NO 
1410186-1 NO 
1410201-2 NO 
1410420-1 NO 
1410964-1 NO 
1410965-1 NO 
1410966-1 NO 
1410992-3 NO 
2102735-1 NO 
2102735-2 NO 
2102736-1 NO 
2102736-2 NO 
2102737-1 NO 
2102737-2 NO 
2102768-1 NO 
2102850-1 NO 
2102851-1 NO 
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Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1410135-1 NO 
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Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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